Confidentiality Requested:

[OYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

KOLAR Document ID: 1670908

Form ACO-1

January 2018

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

30931

15-055-22566-00-00

OPERATOR: License # API No.:
Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc. Spot Description:
Address 1: 922 N. MAIN ST NE. SE-NW.NW gec. 16 Twp. 22 S R. 33 _JEast[0] West
Address 2: PO BOX 560 978 Feetfrom [@] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City: EUREKA State: KS Zip: 67045 +g567077 1191 Feetfrom [ | East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Matt Osborn Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (820 ) 583-5527 [Ine BInw [Jse [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 30006 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:
Name: Murfin DriIIing CO., Inc. D D(e.g. xx.xxxxx)D (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)
. Datum: NAD27 NAD83 WGS84
Wellsite Geologist: Thomas M. Williams Fi
County:_FInney
Purchaser: CVR Y
Lease Name: GRAVES Well #: 4
Designate Type of Completion:
Field Name:
O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover o
Producing Formation: Mississippian
Oil WSW SWD
ol [ [ Elevation: Ground:2894 Kelly Bushing: 2902
[ ] Gas [ ] DH [ ] EOR 4800
] oG ] asw Total Vertical Depth: Plug Back Total Depth:

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp.Date: ~ Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to EOR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] PlugBack [ | Liner [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] EOR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

08/10/2022 08/17/2022 10/25/2022

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 350 Feet
Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [0 Yes [ ]No

If yes, show depth set: 2003 Feet
If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 2003

feet depth to: 0 w/_425 sx cmt.
Drilling Fluid Management Plan

(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content; 3000 ppm Fluid volume: 200 bbls
Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West
County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

[ ] confidentiality Requested
11/01/2022

D Confidential Rel Date: 10/31/2024

@ Wireline Log Received @ Drill Stem Tests Received
Geologist Report / Mud Logs Received

[ ] uIC Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: P2vid Beforl e, 11/16/2022




KOLAR Document ID: 1670908

Page Two
Operator Name: Daystar Petroleum, Inc. Lease Name: CRAVES Well # 4
Sec. 16 mwp22 s. R.33 [ ]East [0]West County: _Finney

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [B]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
ame To atu
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Olves [ INo G Attdthed R
Cores Taken [ Tves [TINo
Electric Log Run [O]Yes [ INo
Geologist Report / Mud Logs [O]Yes [ |No
List All E. Logs Run:
Dual Induction Log
Dual Comp Porosity Log
Microresistivity Log

CASING RECORD  [7] New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.

: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.25 8.625 24 350 Class A 275 2% gel; 3% cc
Production 7.875 55 15.5 4791 H-LD 175 none

ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD

Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing _
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
1. Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes @ No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
2. Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
3. Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)

Date of first Production/Injection or Resumed Production/ Producing Method:

Injection: 4 1 /1 6/2022 [ JFlowing  [C]Pumping [ |GasLit [ | Other (Explain)

Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours

DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
To Bottom
[ Jvented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [ ] Open Hole (0] Perf. [ ] bually Comp. [ Commingled 2435 P 4720
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) (Submit ACO™5)  (Submit ACO-4)
Shots Per Perforation Perforation Bridge Plug Bridge Plug Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cementing Squeeze Record
Foot Top Bottom Type Set At (Amount and Kind of Material Used)
4 4712 4720 1000g MCA; 3000g 20% gelled acid

TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At:
2.375 4763

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 266 N. Main, Suite 220, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator Daystar Petroleum, Inc.

Well Name GRAVES 4

Doc ID 1670908

Tops

e e FEw ]
Heebner 3792 890
Toronto 380 907
Lansing 3837 935
BKC 4301 1399
Marmaton 4327 1425
Altamont 4342 1440
Pawnee 4407 1505
Fort Scott 4426 1524
Cher. Sh. 4448 1546
Morr. Sh. 4627 1725
Morr. Sd. 4665 1763
Miss. 4693 1791
St. Louis B 4706 1804




Form ACO1 - Well Completion
Operator Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
Well Name GRAVES 4

Doc ID 1670908

Casing

Surface [12.25 8.625 24 350 Class A |[275 2% gel;
3% cc
Production|7.875 5.5 155 4791 H-LD 175 none
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QUALITY WELL SERVICE, INC.

Federal Tax 1.D. # 481187368

Home Office 30060 N. Hwy 281, Pratt, KS 67124

Office 620-786-6992
Fax 620-672-3663

Mailing Address P.O. Box 468

8057

Todd’s Cell 620-388-4967
Brady’s Cell 620-727-6964

State On Location

Finish

—

-
Lease i {

Sk P
IS Lo
” " B

Well No.
-

3 i

Owner L/

Type Job

To Quality Well Service, Inc.

You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment and furnish

Hole Size T.D. cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as listed.
Csq. Depth %targe «g = 7 -
Tbg. Size Depth Street
Tool Depth City g State r";
Cement Left in Csq. Shoe Joint The above was done fo satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor.
Meas Line Displace Cement Amount Ordered

EQUIPMENT ' e
Pumptrk <3 No-
Bulkirk /<3 NO-
Bulktrk No. Gel. |
Pickup No. Calcium ¢

JOB SERVICES & REMARKS Hulls
Rat Hole Salt
Mouse Hole Flowseal
Centralizers Kol-Seal
Baskets Mud CLR 48
D/V or Port Collar CFL-117 or CD110 CAF 38
S Sand

FLOAT EQUIPMENT

Guide Shoe

Centralizer

Baskets

AFU Inserts:

Float Shoe

Latch Down

5
i o L

Pumptrk Charge

oo
Mileage [0
Tax
Discount
X
Signature Total Charge

Taylor Printing, Inc.



Hurricane Services, Inc.
250 N. Water St., Suite #200
Wichita, KS 67202

Lease & Well# [I& IR ‘Date . 81712022

Customer Daystar Petroleum
BRI E 88 Oakley KS County & State (RIS Legails SITIR 16-228-33W ; Job #
JobType  EEIELE PROD i ] swo NewWell? YES [ ne Ticket# Wp-3242

Job Safely Analysis - A Discussion of Hazards & Safety Procedures

Equipment # Driver

78 Jesse Hard hat Gloves [T} Lockout/Tagout [ Warning Signs & flagging
230 Nichael H2S Monitor Eye Protection 7] required Permits {77 Falf Protection
194-235 Kale Safety Footwear 7] Respiratory Protection Slip/Trip/Fall Hazards Specific Job Sequence/Expectations
157.254 Tyler FRC/Protective Clothing D Additional Chemical/Acid PPE Overhead Hazards Muster Point/Medical Locations
Hearing Protection D Fire Extinguisher D Additional concerns or issues noted befow
Comments
Pro
oo De 1413] 0 & Qua A 0
CPO25 H-Con sack 425,00 $10,625.00
CPU1d H-LD Cement Blend sack 175,00 $8,750.00
juo15 Light Equipment Mileage mi 100.00 $200.00
lmmo Heavy Equipment Mileage mi 400.00 $1,600.00
lmozn Ton Mileage tm 2,625.00 $4,237.50
DO15 Depth Charge: 4001'-5000' job 1.00 $2,500.00
€035 Cement Data Acquisition job 1.00 $250.00
CO50 Cement Plug Container job 1.00 $250.00
[oli11] Cement Blending & Mixing Service sack 635.00 $883.00
FE136 5 1/2 Turbolizer ea 11.00 $4,375.00
FE130 5 1/2" Cement Baskel ea 2.00 $600.00
FE146 5 1/2" Weatherford AFU Float Shoe ea 1.00 $750.00
FE150 § 1/2" DV Tool - 2 Stage ea 1.00 $5,000.00
FE170 5 1/2" Laich Down Plug & Baflle ea 1.00 $350.00
FE132 5 1/2" Stop Ring ea 2.00 $60.00
ROS1 Service Supervisor day 1.00 $275.00
CP170 Mud Flush gal 500.00 $500.00
CP137 Liquid Defoamer gal 1.00 $73.00
FE375 Thread Lock Compound Kit ea 1.00 $75.00
IClistomer Saction- On the following Scale howwould ybul rafe Huricane Services inc.?: Net: $38,359.50
Total Taxable | § - Tax Rate:
Based on this job, how likely is it you would r d HSl to a colleague? State {ax laws deem certain products and services |Sale Tax: | § -
used on new wells to ba sales tax exempt.
a (] O O O ] 0o O [ ] Hurricane Services rafies on the customer provided
well information above lo make a determination if
ety 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 Exuemely Likely services andior products are tax exempt. Total: $ 38,358.50
HSI Representative:  Jedde Jones
EBM_S_: Cash in advance unless Hurricane Services Inc. (HSI) has approved credit prior to sale. Credit terms of sale for approved ‘mecounts are tolal invoice due on or befora the 30th day frem the dale of invoice. Past

due accounts shall pay Interest on the balance past due at the rate of 1 %% per month or the i lowable by applicable state or federal laws. In the event il is necessary to employ an agency and/or atlorney Lo
affect the collection, Custorer hereby agrees to pay all fees direclly or indirectly incurred for such coftection. In the event thal Customer's account with HSI becomes definquent, HS! has the right to revoke any discounts
previously applied in arriving al ne! invoice price, Upon revocation, the full Invoice price without discaunt is immediately due and subjact to collection. Prices quoled are estimates only and are good for 30 days from the
date of issue. Pricing does not include federal, state, or focal taxes, or royaities and stated price adj Actual ges may vary depending upon time, equipment, and mataria! ultimately required to perform these
services. Any discounl is based on 30 days nel payment terms of cash. DISCLAIMER NOTICE: T ical data is pi d in good faith, but no warranty Is staled or implied. HS! assumes no fiahifity for advice or
dations made ing th results fom the use of any product or service. The information presented is a best estimate of the actual results that may be achieved and should be used for comparison

purpases and HS!I makes no guarantes of future pr duction perf Customer repr ts and warrants thal well and all jated equip Lin eptable condition to receive services by HSL Likewise, the

g proper of jonal care of all customer owned equipment and property while HSI is on location performing services. The authorization below acknowledges the receipt and acceptance of alf
terms/conditians staled above, and Hurricane has been provided accurate well informaiton in determining taxable services.

X CUSTOMER AUTHORIZATION SIGNATURE

ftv: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 309-2022/07/28



CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT

[(nL T Daystar Petroleum

WP-3242

(W S Garden City KS

AL ERH Paco

Downhofe Information

Hole Size:
Hole Depth:
Casing Size:

Casing Depth:
Tubing '/ Liner:
Depth:

Tool / Packer:
Tool Depth:

Displacement:

TIME  RATE

D.V.

778 In
4800 ft
512 In
4798 ft
in
ft

2001 ft
114.2 bbls
- STAGFE

"TOTAL

Well: Graves # 4 Ticket:
County: Finney KS Date: 8/17/2022
S.T-R: 16-228-33W Service: 2 Stage
Calculated Slurry - Lead Calculated Slurry -:fl"éil_ .
Blend: H-LD Biend; H-Con
Weight: 14.8 ppg Weight: 12 ppy
Water / Sx: 6.5 gal !/ sx Water / Sx: 15.5 gal/ sx
Yield: 1.51 ft° | sx Yield: 2.56 ft*J sx
Annular Bbls [ Fl; 0.0309 bbs / ft. Annular Bbls / Ft.: 0.0309 bbs / ft.

Depth: 4798 ft
Annuiar Volume: 148.3 bbls
Excess:
Total Slurry: 47.1 bbls

175 sx

Total.Sacks:

Depth: 4798 ft

CUGHETAVART T 148.2582 bbls

Excess:

Total Slurry: 193.7 bbis

Total Sacks: 425 sx

PSI . BBLs BBLs = REMARKS

7:00p - - Arrival

7:05p - Safety meeting

8:35p - Run float equipment D.V. tool is top of joint 65 @ 2001
11:15p - Drop ball
11:20p - Rig up
11:30p - Circulate hole for 1.5 hours

1:20a}6.2 410.0 5.0 5.0 H20 ahead

1:21a}5.2 370.0 12.0 17.0 Mixed 500 gallons of mud flush

1:28a}5.1 420.0 5.0 22.0 H20 behind

1:30a}4.8 580.0 47.1 63.1 Mixed 175 sks of H-LD @ 14.8 ppg @ 4798

1:41a 69.1 Shut down and wash up

1:45a Drop plug

1:472{6.6 360.0 40.0 Displaced H20

1:50a{6.8 §30.0 73.0 Displaced mud

2:00a}3.2 1,350.0 | 133.7 Land plug

2:15a Drop bomb

2:45a|1.0 825.0 0.5 Gpen D.V. tool

2:50a 250.0 Clrculated hole with rig

5:20a]6.3 340.0 6.0 H20 ahead

5:34a{7.0 550.0 | 193.7 Mixed 395sks of H-con @ 12 ppg @ 2001'

5:40a}7.0 550.0 13.6 Mixed 30 sks of H-con @ 12 ppg @ Rat hole

§:05a Shut down and wash up

§:07a Drop plug

6:12a{6.6 580.0 66.5 Displaced H20

£:30a)3.0 1,950.0 47.0 Land plug

6:34a Wash up

6:45a Rig down

e Jesse 78 Average Rate Average Prassure Total Fluid
Pump Operato Michael 230 5.1 bpm 648 psi 642 bbis
Bulk # Kale 194-235
B Tyler 167-254

fty: 15-2021/01/25
mplv: 308-2022/07/28
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RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTN: Tom Williams

Graves #4

16-22s-33w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2022.08.14 @ 20:03:43
End Date:  2022.08.15 @ 04:02:13
Job Ticket #: 69126 DST#: 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:43:00
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4

Job Ticket: 69126 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.08.14 @ 20:03:43

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Paw nee- Ft Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 23:34:43 Tester: Brandon Turley
Time Test Ended: 04:02:13 Unit No: 79
Interval: 4401.00 ft (KB) To 4446.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2902.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4446.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2894.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8674 Outside
Press @RunDepth: 57.01 psig @ 4402.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.08.14 End Date: 2022.08.15 Last Calib.: 2022.08.15
Start Time: 20:03:48 End Time: 04:02:12 Time On Btm: 2022.08.14 @ 23:33:43
Time Off Btm: 2022.08.15 @ 01:12:13
TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/4" blow .
IS: No return.
FF: No blow .
FS: No return. 5-30-30-30
- Pressere vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
H e Ml | = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
™ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
- [ - - 0 | 2239.58 | 108.82]| Initial Hydro-static
I I I 1| 5768 | 108.20| Open To Flow (1)
L ™ 6 55.53 108.64 | Shut-In(1)
= I — | o 36 325.20 108.62 | End Shut-In(1)
. B F? e 37| 5640 | 108.55| Open To Fiow (2)
; - r/\‘w# YI NI 1 ‘.Ei 66 57.01 108.99 | Shut-In(2)
é N il 97 268.86 109.49 | End Shut-In(2)
[ I I I [ . 99 | 2119.29 | 110.91| Final Hydro-static
- . i
|
/.
Sn g A2 i
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 mud 100%m 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69126

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:43:00




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

| TESTING, e
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Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4

Job Ticket: 69126 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.08.14 @ 20:03:43

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Paw nee- Ft Scott
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 23:34:43
Time Test Ended: 04:02:13

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Brandon Turley
Unit No: 79

Interval: 4401.00 ft (KB) To 4446.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2902.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4446.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2894.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8790 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4402.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.08.14 End Date: 2022.08.15 Last Calib.: 2022.08.15
Start Time: 20:03:48 End Time: 04:02:12 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:

TEST COMMENT: IF: 1/4" blow .

IS: No return.

FF: No blow .

FS: No return. 5-30-30-30

PRESSURE SUMMARY
Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
[ ™ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
. P; - :5';'
F =
HOnAgIR? e r::n‘:.m] u
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 mud 100%m 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69126

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:43:00




DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

) LRILOBITE
| | ESTING, e
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Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4
Job Ticket: 69126

DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.08.14 @ 20:03:43

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4210.00 ft
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft
Drill Collar: Length:  178.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 18.00 ft
Depth to Top Packer: 4401.00 ft
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 45.00 ft
Tool Length: 76.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2

Tool Comments:

Diameter:
Diameter:
Diameter:

Diameter:

3.80 inches Volume:
0.00 inches Volume:
2.25 inches Volume:

59.06 bbl
0.00 bbl
0.88 bbl

Total Volume:

6.75 inches

59.94 bbl

Tool Weight:

Weight set on Packer:

Weight to Pull Loose:

Tool Chased

String Weight: Initial
Final

2000.00 Ib
30000.00 Ib
85000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
58000.00 Ib
58000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Stubb 1.00 Fluid  4371.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4376.00

Sampler 2.00 4378.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4383.00

Jars 5.00 4388.00

EM Tool 2.00 4390.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4392.00

Packer 5.00 4397.00 31.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4401.00

Stubb 1.00 4402.00

Recorder 0.00 8790 Inside  4402.00

Recorder 0.00 8674 Outside  4402.00

Perforations 7.00 4409.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4410.00

Drill Pipe 32.00 4442.00

Change Over Sub 1.00 4443.00

Bullnose 3.00 4446.00 45.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 76.00
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 69126 Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:43:01
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RILOBITE

ESTING,

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

INC

Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4

Job Ticket: 69126 DST#:1

Test Start: 2022.08.14 @ 20:03:43

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3000.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 [ mud 100%m 0.049
Total Length: 10.00 ft Total Volume: 0.049 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69126

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:43:01




Serial # B&T4 Outside DCaystar Petrolsum Graves #4 CST Test Mumber: 1

Pressure vs. Time
8674 Pressure 8674 Temperature
_ =
= | Initial Hydic-static | | 3l
- =7 Final Hydro-static +— 110
= B % A
L% ]
2000
-+— 105
I % +- 100
1500 4
i B a5
- % g -
@ . LY T
5 %, 7§20
i B - =
o i 7]
1000 e
B — T i B mr._.lv.
¢ H
- + 80
500 |
B “ B-7s
nd Shut4ini1) 1]
— I gnd Shut-In(2) =
- +H-70
ut-in{2! -
o m_ﬁ,.-_i.... u tewi(2) | H
L i i i I | | g il i i 4 65
aPM 15 Man 340
14 Sun Aug 2022 Time (Hours)

aunjesadws |

Tritabite Testing, Inc Ref, Na. 69126 Frinted: 2022.08.19 @ 02:43:01



Serial # 8790 Inside Daystar Petrofeumn Graves #4 CST Test Mumber: 1
Pressure vs. Time
[ & &
8790 Pressure 8790 Temperature
2250 3 110
2000 - 1 105
1750 - s BT
1500 - -
- £ i
= LS S
N R ] R
1250 : 3
o - a4 = + 900 ©
m B o L 5T i o
5 E | = : 2
o E | ] =
= 1000 . =
o - m 585 °
750 = N
] +- 80
500 =
- +— 75
250 - .
- —+— 70
0+ 2
= i i i i i B mw

14 Sun Aug 2022

aPmM

15 Mon
Time {Hours)

Triiobite Testing, Inc

Ref, Na. 69126

Frinted: 2022.08.19 @ 02:43:01




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTN: Tom Williams

Graves #4

16-22s-33w Finney,KS
Start Date:  2022.08.16 @ 06:50:44
End Date:  2022.08.16 @ 12:07:14
Job Ticket #: 69127 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:20
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RILOBITE

"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Daystar Petroleum

ATTIN: Tom Williams

=
,‘_";E ESHHG'M 522 N Main St
} ,g: Eureka, KS 67045
£XES |
CHEE

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4
Job Ticket: 69127 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.08.16 @ 06:50:44

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:20:44 Tester: Brandon Turley
Time Test Ended: 12:07:14 Unit No: 79
Interval: 4677.00 ft (KB) To 4710.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2902.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4710.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2894.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8674 Outside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4678.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.08.16 End Date: 2022.08.16 Last Calib.: 2022.08.16
Start Time: 06:50:49 End Time: 12:07:13 Time On Btm: 2022.08.16 @ 09:20:14
Time Off Btm: 2022.08.16 @ 09:21:14
TEST COMMENT: Packer Failure
- Pressure vs. Time = PRESSURE SUMMARY
S = Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
= ™ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
%@ | . 0 | 2407.18 107.30 | Initial Hydro-static
200 1| 1428.31 107.36 | Open To Flow (1)
K L w0 1| 2362.06 110.53 | Final Hydro-static
g —
AR
: I B
[ag— 1 =
T b &
[ | [ =
. | =
N \/ / |
N | i
L X ‘ |
— Ml Al oAl rpia 00 Al o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
279.00 mud 100%m 2.29

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 69127

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:20




RILOBITE

"% DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Daystar Petroleum

ATTIN: Tom Williams

=
,‘_";E ESHHG'M 522 N Main St
} ,g: Eureka, KS 67045
£XES |
CHEE

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4

Job Ticket: 69127 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.08.16 @ 06:50:44

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: St Louis
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 09:20:44 Tester: Brandon Turley
Time Test Ended: 12:07:14 Unit No: 79
Interval: 4677.00 ft (KB) To 4710.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2902.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4710.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2894.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Good KB to GR/CF: 8.00 ft
Serial #: 8790 Inside
Press @RunDepth: psig @ 4678.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2022.08.16 End Date: 2022.08.16 Last Calib.: 2022.08.16
Start Time: 06:50:47 End Time: 12:07:11 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: Packer Failure
PRESSURE SUMMARY
=m ] Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
™ (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
T
-- 0
— Ml Al oAl rpia 00 Al o
Recovery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
279.00 mud 100%m 2.29

* Recowery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69127

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:22
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| TESTING, e

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

TOOL DIAGRAM

Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4
Job Ticket: 69127

DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.08.16 @ 06:50:44

Tool Information

Drill Pipe: Length: 4488.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume:

Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume:

Drill Collar: Length:  178.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume:
Total Volume:

Drill Fipe Above KB: 20.00 ft

Depth to Top Packer: 4677.00 ft

Depth to Bottom Packer: ft

Interval betw een Packers: 33.00 ft

Tool Length: 64.00 ft

Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.75 inches

Tool Comments:

62.95 bbl Tool Weight:
0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer:
0.88 bbl Weight to Pull Loose:
63.83 bbl Tool Chased
String Weight: Initial

Final

2000.00 Ib
30000.00 Ib
62000.00 Ib

0.00 ft
60000.00 Ib
60000.00 Ib

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Stubb 1.00 Flud  4647.00

Shut In Tool 5.00 4652.00

Sampler 2.00 4654.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4659.00

Jars 5.00 4664.00

EM Tool 2.00 4666.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4668.00

Packer 5.00 4673.00 31.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 4.00 4677.00

Stubb 1.00 4678.00

Recorder 0.00 8790 Inside  4678.00

Recorder 0.00 8674 Outside 4678.00

Perforations 29.00 4707.00

Bullnose 3.00 4710.00 33.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 64.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69127

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:22




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

Daystar Petroleum

522 N Main St
Eureka, KS 67045

ATTIN: Tom Williams

AL
" -':'-n I I-IHI'IT"
= S

16-22s-33w Finney,KS

Graves #4

Job Ticket: 69127 DST#:2

Test Start: 2022.08.16 @ 06:50:44

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP 0deg API
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 0ppm
Viscosity: 46.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.79 in® Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: 0.00 ohm.m Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3700.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 1.00 inches
Recovery Information
Recovery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
279.00 | mud 100%m 2.292
Total Length: 279.00ft Total Volume: 2.292 bbl
Num Fluid Samples: 0 Num Gas Bombs: 0 Serial #:

Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

Laboratory Location:

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 69127

Printed: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:22




Serial # B&T4 Outside DCaystar Petrolsum Graves #4 CST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
8674 Pressure 8674 Temperature
2500 -
Final Hyg e B
| [ yiro-st ..._<.“_.......|.__.r.”...ﬂ..l..‘.”....._._.>. oy ._ 1 _U
i ._.....ﬂ i ¥
i 7
B e, E— 105
2000 - =
- .. % 100
= 1500 m..ﬁ_.. ﬂd_umu To Flowi(1) — 85 W
M I ”...w,«. .."..,. M.
@ , % .
W | ¥ —— a0 m
£ T ey — it (w]
o 1000 R =
N — 85
i W
500 p 80
i vl — 75
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= i i i i
TAM 8AM 9AM 10AM 114M 12PM
16 Tue Aug 2022 Time (Hours)
Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref, Mo: 89127 Frinted: 2022 0819 @ 09:38.22




Serial # 8790 Inside Daystar Petrofeumn Graves #4 CST Test Mumber: 2
Pressure vs. Time
[ & La_
8790 Pressure 8790 Temperature
2500 =
B +— 110
- + 105
2000 =
- +- 100
- T -
= ]
__ 1500 1 g5 3
R E J ﬂ
a s H o
s [ 4 €
2 2 r +90 8
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2 1000 - = ©
o i s i3
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i 4+ 70
i i i =1
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16 Tue Aug 2022 Time {Hours)
Trilabite Testing, Inc Ref No: 68127 Frinted: 2022.08.19 @ 09:38:22
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1515 Commerce Parkway « Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket

NO.

69!‘_)

Well Name & No.

2722 ”iTestj /

company_{)%Y . )’497" ﬁc—t/‘b/czhﬂ'l

Date _ & - 14~ 22

Elevation .2 ?O l

ke 2-B8Y a

Address 5-2‘7—/(/ /%7’/}-5+ Eééf\’e/kcg' A—\S /79?5
7277 WY joMs Mo Lbn LI2

Co.Rep / Geo. Rig a
Location: Sec. / é Twp 22 5 Rge. 3 r; e Co. ,Z::, 7Y ’9{7/ State / S3

Interval Tested p y2/ 6/75/4 Zone Tested /0 FWnet, — F /7L 5 Z.c 7L ‘YL
Anchor Length 45 Drill Pipe Run 42/0 Mugw. 2, 2
Top Packer Depth 17/ 3 ? 5 Drill Collars Run / 7 g Vis 74
Bottom Packer Depth 7‘7 o/ Wt. Pipe Run____——" WL ¥. 5
Total Depth 61%‘4 Chlorides 3 (bt ppm System LCM 6/
Blow Description If ! ’W b /0[4) .

z 5. Nlo yre tirvi,

FE No prpw

E5) Mo retern,
Rec 7z Feet of Alred %gas %oil Ywater /20 %mud
Rec Feet of %gqas %o0il Yowater %emud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %eoil Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %eqas %ail %waler Y%emud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %o0il %waler %mud
Rec Total il BHT /0 ? Gravity _—~ APIRW__—— @ —— °F Chlorides — ppm
(A) Initial Hydrostatic 2232 @ Test__ 1950 T-OnLocaton /8,00
(B) First Initial Flow S 7 8 sas 300 TStarted 200 3
(C) First Final Flow S @ safety Joint Topen_____Z- 3 .37
(D) Initial Shut-In - 045 ™o ciresub 2L7L T-Pulled /,'do -
(E) Second Initial Flow 5 g Q Hourly St’andby o 4' \3
(F) Second Final Flow e \\[ﬁ Mileage & 90 Comments
(G) Final Shut-In 28 N sampler__ 250
(H) Final Hydrostatic 2-/ / ? O Straddle \1 EM Tool

Q Shale Packer Ruined Shale Packer
Initial Open S Q Extra Packer \B Ruined Packer & 2 920
Initial Shut-In = 2 Q Extra Recorder QO Extra Copies
Final Flow S O Day Standby Sub Total ___ 920
Final Shut-In /:?0 O Accessibility Total 3510
Sub Total ___2590 MP/DST Disc't .

Approved By Our Representative

equipment, or its statemants or opinion conceming the results of any tast, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be pald for al cost by the party for whom the test is mada.

Tritobite Testing Inc. shall not b liable for damaged of any iind of the proparty or personnel of the one for whom a test is mada, or for any loss suﬂared or suslained, directly or Inmra@t ils


tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1950

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
300

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
90

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
250

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
2590

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
920

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
920

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
3510
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5| TRILOBITE TESTING, INC.

1515 Commerce Parkway * Hays, Kansas 67601

Ticket No.

Company Name

FLUID SAMPLER DATA

L9122 L

Date

C-/Y =22

EroveS | Y

Lease
County /5—;‘ 77 ﬂ “t”_//'-f
SAMPLER RECOVERY
Gas ML
Qil ML
Yo X
Mud Z’ e ML
Water ML
Other ML
Pressure g 23 ML
Total 2900 ML
SAMPLER ANALYSIS
Resistivity ohms @ F
Chlorides ppm.
Gravity corrected @60F

Test No.

DY S544  fetroley Qﬂ

/6

Twp. ZZJ Rng. 33&.)

Sec.
PIT MUD ANALYSIS
Chlorides -?0 0L ppm.
Resistivity ohms @ F
Viscosity Qé
Mud Weight 2
_ 2.5
Filtrate
Other & C’/ﬁ %/
PIPE RECOVERY
TOP
Resistivity ohms @ F
Chlorides ppm.
MIDDLE
Resistivity ohms @ F
Chlorides ppm.
BOTTOM
Resistivity ohms @ F
Chlorides

ppm.
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RILOBITE

ESTING inc.

1515 Commaerce Parkway - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 69127

410

Well Name & No. rgves tfﬁ/ Test No. 2 pate _8 ~/6 ~2-2,

Company ,09:1/ L()-f 7l /)1:»/- Yo /CJMW‘- Elevation Zﬁa‘z— K8 2,8'97 GL

Address

Co.Rep / Geo. 7-:;)77 b()/'///"hﬂj Rig ﬁ“r'[/‘/? //2—

Location: Sec. Twp Z'Z—‘j Rge. 35 - Co. /t;‘” 7? LL,/ ‘ State / <>
Interval Tested 45 7 7 4/? /O Zone Tested 572 /,O C{//‘_%
Anchor Length 3 -3 Drill Pipe Run 'LZ“/ 8 8 Mud Wt. ? /
Top Packer Depth é/g ?-L" Drill Collars Run / 7 8’ Vis 95
Bottom Packer Depth é(g 7 /,7 WL. Pipe Run S e— WL 3’- 5'
Total Depth 17/7 / 2 Chlorides 3 ? 00 ppm System LCM 6
Blow Description /D 9'5‘4 e f > /ure—
Rec__ 272  Feetot_ i %Qas %0il wwater_ /2 O %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas Yeo0il Yowater Y%emud
Rec Feet of %Qas “s0il Yewater _%mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %ol Yewater Yemud
Rec Feet of %Qqas %0il Yewaler Y%mud
RecTotal 2 7 -y Gravity _—— _ APIRW_—— @__—— 'F Chlorides _ —_____ppm
{A) Initial Hydrostatic 2—51/0 7 \B Test 1500 T-On Location ; ‘7§
(B) First Initial Flow AY2E W s 300 TSared & , S5O
(C) First Final Flow @ safety Joint T-Open pen
(D) Initial Shut-In cire Sub A/ 4~ TPuled 77 2‘ s
(E) Second Initial Flow O Hourly Standby e /‘; -

Comments

(F) Second Final Flow

(G) Final Shut-In

(H) Final Hydrostatic

2857,

Initial Open
Initial Shut-In S

S
Final Flow
Final Shut-In e
Approved By

e

Mileage &0 “‘)42— 180

Sampler

Straddle

Shale Packer

Extra Packer

Extra Recorder

Day Standby

OD0DO0O0O 0O 0o

Accessibility

Sub Total 1980

Our Representativ

\3 EM Tool

O Ruined Shale Packer
O Ruined Packer

O Extra Copies

Sub Total 0
Total 1980
MP/ Disc't

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the proparty or personnel of tha ong for whom a lest is made, or for any loss sutfered or sustained, direclly’or indirectly, threligh the use of ils
equipment, or its statements or opinion conceming tha results of any tast, tools lost or damaged in tha hole shafl be paid for al cost by the party for whom the test is m:


tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1500

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
300

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
180

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1980

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
0

tyson@trilobitetesting.net
Typewritten text
1980


Well Name:

API:

Location:

License Number:
Spud Date:

Surface Coordinates:

Bottom Hole
Coordinates:

Ground Elevation (ft):
Logged Interval (ft):
Formation:

Type of Drilling Fluid:

Company:
Address:

Name:
Company:
Address:

Contractor:
Core #:
Formation:
Core Interval:

Bit type:
Size:
Coring Time:

Daystar Petroleum

Graves #4

Scale 1:240 (5"=100") Imperial
Measured Depth Log

Graves #4
15-055-22566-00-00
Section 16-T228-R33W
KCC #30931

8/10/2022

978' FNL & 1,191 FWL

978' FNL & 1,191' FWL

2,894’

3,600° To: 4,800°
Mississippian St. Louis
Chemical

K.B. Elevation (ft): 2,902
Total Depth (ft): 4,800

Region:
Drilling Completed:

Finney Co, KS
8/17/2022

Printed by MudLog from WellSight Systems 1-800-447-1534 www.WellSight.com

OPERATOR

Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
522 N, Main St.
Eureka, KS 67045

GEOLOGIST

Thomas M. Williams
Petroleum Geologist
Wichita, KS

Cut:
Recovered:

‘ DSTs .



DST #1 4401'-4446'
Pawnee & Ft. Scott
IHP 2239#

IFP 58-56#

ISIP 325#

FFP 56-57#

FSIP 269%#

FHP 2119#

Rec: 10" mud

DST #2 4677'-4710'
St. Louis
Mis-run

Heebner Shale
Toronto Lime
Lansing

'E’' Lime

'F' Lime

'G' Lime

'H' Lime

T Lime

'J' Porosity

'K' Lime

Base/KC
Mamaton
Altamont
Pawnee

Ft. Scott
Cherokee Shale
Morrow Shale
Morrow Sand
Mississippi St. Lois
St. Louis 'B' Zone

Sample Top
3792 (-890)
3809 (-907)
3837 (-935)
3943 (-1041)
3976 (-1074)
4002 (-1100)
4057 (-1155)
4085 (-1183)
4114 (-1212)
4164 (-1262)
4301 (-1399)
4327 (-1425)
4342 (-1440)
4407 (-1505)
4426 (-1524)
4448 (-1546)
4634 (-1732)
4665 (-1763)
4693 (-1791)
4706 (-1804)

Note: LTD is 7 feet deeper than RTD.

Formation Tops

E-Log Top
3792 (-890)
3810 (-908)
3838 (-936)
3938 (-1036)
3978 (-1076)
4004 (-1102)
4058 (-1156)
4082 (-1180)
4119 (-1217)
4174 (-1272)
4304 (-1402)
4330 (-1428)
4348 (-1446)
4407 (-1505)
4432 (-1530)
4450 (-1548)
4629 (-1726)
4665 (-1763)
4698 (-1796)
4711 (-1809)

Comments

Production casing was set to further test the St. Louis 'B' Zone.

=== Aphy
Bent

Brec
e
Clyst

Carb.sh
Congl
(B

ROCK TYPES
Lmst
Meta
Mrist

Curve Track 1

TG, C1-C5

ROP (minfft)

TG (Units) _
C1 (units) —
C2 (units) P ——
C3 (units) —
C4 (units) e
Cs(units) L. —

Lithology Geological Descriptions

mMD
Shows

Io ROP (Minjft) 10l &8 1 TG Q1-C5 aoo|
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|
b R On Location @ ——
& 8 — 3652 Bit Trip
] :' T :: T 1}
== Tally 3%52.04
= Strap 3646.63
T—=———|Ls, buff, tan, It. gry, m. 34 n, fair © wdl 5.41" short
———— dev. int xIn. & vug. porosity, no show, f i
] ———— no odor, w/ gry shale, Survey 1/2 degree |
— Strap correction to
ol === geolograph @
== 3678",
———— Ls, buft, tan, It. gry, dns, £m ¥n, foss, tr. !
= ———— chert, p. dev. int. n. & wg. porosity, no Wt 9.0
———— shows, chalky. Vis. 52
== LCM 3#
) 8 ==
[ ™
o —
T————Ls, tan, dns, v. foss, fm xIn, poor b &ir
——— nt xIn. & vug. porosity, no show, no
———— odor, no fiuor.
= =T
= = = Ls, tan, dns, v. foss, f-m xIn, poorly dev.
_E‘_, ———— to no \is. porosity, no show, no odor, no
s ———— fluor.
[ 2 .z = —— Ls, buff, tan, mottied w/ brown, dns. to
b =N 5 t=——=— suh-chalky, fair  wd| dev. int xin. &
! =———— vug. porosity, noshows, no fluor, no
- ———— odor,
== Wt 8.9
== Vis. 68
— LCM 44
€2 = : =—] Ls, buff-wh, tan, mottled brown, v.
I = = — fossiliferous, f-m xin, chalky in pari, well
I——<H dev. int xIn. porosity, no show, no fluor,
———— no odor,
Geolograph clock e
e —=——|Heebner Sh 3792 (-890)
e ﬂ Sh, black, carbonaceous, ] i
—— ) g.a,:f»sy Carb. Shalein 3800']
- S — Ls, It. gry, tan, v. dns, micritic. sample
ROP {minfft) 1008 1 6. 81-C5 200|
[ — —— | Sh, It gry, g, silyy in part, fisse
=] Toronto Lm 3809 (-907)
— Ls, It. gry-wh, buff, m-c xIn, foss, fair
— dew. int xIn. porosity, na show, no fluor,
—] no odor,
ey T
— Sh, It. gry, cdcareous, fissle.
= =—] Ls, crm. wh, tan, fm xIn, poorly dev. int
— xIn. porosity, no show.
=== Lansing 3837 (-935)
b] =—=- | 5, buff, crm. wh, f-m xIn, foss, ool, p.
7 —x—ldev int xIn. & vua. porositv. no show.
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chalky fluor, no odor

Ls, crm. wh, dns, f. xin, wh. fresh chert,
poorly dev. o novis. por, no show, no

= odor, cha ky fluor.

———.— Ls, tan, It. gry, buff dns, £ xIn, wh. fresh
———— chert, pocrly dev. tono \is por, no

show, no odor, chalky fluer:

— | Siltstone, It. gry, cdcaeous, fissle,

Sh, It. gry, silty, laminated, fissle,

Ls, buff, f-m xIn, v fossilifeous, dns, p.
dev vug. porosify, no show, no odor, no
fluor.

Ls, crm, wh, buff, f-m xin, chalky, foss,
poor to fair dev. int. xn. & wg. porosity,
ne show, noe odor, chalky fluor.

Ls, crm. wh, buff, fm xin, w/ c. xin,
sparite, chalky in part, foss, poor to fair
dev. int xin. & vug. porosity, no show,

——1 no odor, chalky luor

'E' Lime 3943 (-1041)

Ls, buff, tan, f-m xin, poor to fair dev.
oomoldic porosity, barren, no shows of
oll, v. slight odor, chalky fluor, trace of
brown staining.

Ls, buff, fm xin, dns, foss, poorly
developed to no vis. porosity, no show,
ne fluer, dight oder.

Sh, gry, cd careous, w/ sh, pellgs

'F' Lime 3976 (-1074)

Ls, crm, wh, buff, f-m xn, p£f dev
vugular & int xIn. porosity, no show oil,
barren porosity, no s&ining, i odor, no
fluor.

Ls, buff, dns, f-m xIn, w/ sparite, no vis.
porosity, no show, no fluor,

=4 'G' Lime 4002 (-1100)

o Ls, tan, f-m xn, well developed oomoldic
‘porosity, no shows, no sfining, chalky

fluor.

Ls, buff, dns, f-m xIn, p-f dev. wig.
porosity, no show, no fluor, no staining.

Ls, buff, dns, fm xin, p-f dev. wig.
porosity, no show, no fluor, no staining.

Sh, black, carbonaceous, gassy.

Ls, tan, It. gry, dns, poorly dev int. xIn.
porosity, no shows, ne fluor, no sfain,
sulphur odor.

=1"H' Lime 4057 (-1155)

o Ls, crm, wh, buff, f-m xIn, chalky in part,
=| poorly dev. int. ¥n. por, no show, no

fluor, no stdn, sul phur odor. Few fresh

PSP S

Mud-Co report

@ 2%’

Wt 8.9

Vis. 49,

Filtrate 7.2

Chl. 2,700

LCM 2#

]
Slight odor in 3950' |

sample

Wt 9.0

Vis. 50

LCM 3#

-

1G.

1-C5

Carb. shale in 4060"]

sample




LHEI LS.

Ls, tan, v dns, £ xIn, micritic, no vis.
porosity, no shows, no fiuor, no odor, no
staining.

"' Lime 4085 (-1183)

Ls, tan, It. brn, fair dev. int. xin. & wg.

porosity, no shows, no fluor, no staining,
slight odor.

Ls, buff, crm. wh, f-m xin, poorly dev
int xIn. & vug. porosity, no show, no
fluor.

Ls, buff, v dns, £ xin, micritic, no vis.
porosity.

'J' Porosity 4114 (-1212)
Ls, tan, f-m xin, fair dev. comoel dic
perosity, no show, no fluor, no oder, no
staining.

Ls, buff wh, tan, fm xin, well dev
oomoldic porosity, ne show, no fluer, no
odor, no staning,

Ls, buff, tan, -m xIn, dns, poorly dev. o
ne vis. porosity, no shows, nofluor, ne
odor.

Ls, tan, f. xin, v. dns, no vis. por, no
show, no fluor, no stain.

Sh, dark gry. o black carb,
'K' Lime 4164 (-1262)

Ls, tan, buff, It. gry-wh, f. xIn, poor dev.
int xin. & vug. porosity, noshow, no
fluor, nc odor, ne stain.

Ls, tan, buff, It. gry-wh, f, xIn, poor dev,
int xIn. & vug. porosity, noshow, no
fluor, no oedor, ne stain.

Ls, tan, buff, v dns, £ xIn, micritic,
poorly dev. to no vis. poresiy, no show,
ne fluer, no odor.

Sh, black, carbonaceous.

Ls, buff, It. gry-wh, f. xin, poor dev. int,
¥In. & vug. poresity, noshow, no fluor,
ne odor, no st&in.

Ls, tan, buff, v dns, £ xIn, micritic,
poorly dev. o no vis. porosity, no show,
no fluer, no odor,

Ls, It. fo med. gry, dns, poorly dev int.
xIn. & vug, porosity, no show, no fluer,
no staining, slight odor.

Ls, It. to med. gry, dns, poorly dev. int.
¥In. & vug. poresity, noshow, no fluor,
no staining, slight odor.

Ls, tan, m-c xIn, v foss, & oolitic w/ wdl

J dev. int foss. porosity, no show, no

fluor, nc odor or stan,
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Sli, odorin 4100" —

sample

Wt 9.1

Vis. 40

LCM 3#

IG.

1-C5.

Carb. shale in 4220"]

sample

Wt 9.0

Vis. 56

LCM 48

Slight odor in 4270"]

sample

Slight odor in 4280"

sample




== Base/KC 4301 (-1399)

Sh, gry-green, red-brn, nenissle

Siltstone, It. gry, sandy, w/f pyrite.

Sh, It. gry, silty, wi pyrite

= Mammaton 4327 (-1425)

Ls, tan, brown, gry, v. dns, f. xIn. to
micritic, no vis. porosity, no show.

Altamont 4342 (-1440)

Ls, tan, f-c xIn, v foss, poor dev, int.
foss, & wug. porosity, no shows, no fluor,
ne odor, noskining.

— | Sh, It. to med. gry, red-brn, sily.

Ls, It. brn, v dns, micrific ool,

——| Sh, It. to med. gry, red-brn, sily.

: Ls, It. brn, v dns, miaifig foss.

— | Sh, rust red, brick red, silty.
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Ls, It. gry-wh, v dns, £ xin, no vis
porosity,

Ls, gry, brn, arg. & shaley, no vis,
porosity, no show, no fluor.

Sh, med. gry, cd caeous, fissle.

Pawnee 4407 (-1505)
Ls, buff, f-m xin, oolitic, w/ fair dev vug.
&int xIn. porosity, slight i fair show

== oil, dull yellow fluor, slight odor, uneven
—a—— It brn. oil staining.

Sh, black, carbonaceous; gassy.

Ft. Scott 4426 (-1524)

Ls, buff, m. xIn, oolitic & foss, w/ fair
dev int foss. & wg. porosity, slight
show oil, dull yellow fluor, slight edor,
uneven |t brown stn.

Cherokee Sh 4443 (-1546)

[N <1, black, carbonaceous, gassy.

Ls, brm, gry, v. dns, micrific.

=] Ls. & Sh, gry, dns, thinly bedded.

Ls, drk gry, ag. & sha gy, v dns.

Sh, med. to drk gry, fissle.

Ls, It. to med. gry, tan, pell, v dns,
granular, no vis. porosity, no show.

Ls, buff, It. gry, gry-wh, granular, no vis.
porosity, no shows,
Sh, med. gry, cdcareous, issle.

Ls, tan, It. gry, ¢ xIn, granular, no is.
perosity, no show, no fluor.

Sh, It to med. gry, cacareous.

Ls, tan, gry, v. dns, micrific.
Sh, black, carbonaceous; gassy.

Ls, tan, It. gry, - xIn, grainstone, .
glauconite, no shows,

Wt 8.9
Vis. 52
LCM 5#
1 16, G1CE DST#1 2008
4401'-4446'
IHP 2239#
IFP 58-56#
ISIP 325#
FFP 56-57#
FSIP 2694
FHP 2119#
i Rec: 10" mud——
| Mud-Ce Repo
H@ 4445 81422
(Wt 9.2
[ Vis. 46| Short trip 22
[Filtrate 8.8 sfands, pulled tight.]
[ Chl. 3,000 CTCH 110 minutes. |
HLCM 4%
|
:
[Mud-Co Report
(@ 4446' 815122
FWt 9.1
[Vis. 46
L Filtrate 8.8
-Chl, 3,700,
[LCM 54

Carb. Shale in 4520']

sample




Lx)
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I

4550

u

=

AT

A

P}

———— Ls, It. to med. gry tan, f. xIn. to migritic,
T=——— N0 Vis. porosity, no show,
———— | Sh, med. to drk. gry, sitty in part,
=—— | 5, |t, to med. gry tan, . xIn. to micritic, WL8.9
—"——1 o vis. porosity, no show, Vis 5%
e ' LCM 104
———=—] Ls, fan, It. brn, v dns, f xIn. tomicritic,
o vis. porosity, no show,
—— =| Ls, It. gry, tan, v. dns, . xIn. to micritic,
=——— no Vis. porosity, no show.
= =——]Ls, It gry, tan, buff dns, £ xIn, no \is.
——a—T—a—] porosity, slight show gas when broken,
: A__,_ no fluor, slight odor, no staining.
EE== Slight odor in 4600' ]
o sample
[—____=—] Sh, drk gry, calcareous, fisde 1 16.41-C5 00|
Ls, med, gry-wh, drk. gry, ag., novis.
‘porosity, no shows. Wt 8.9
Vis. 52
Ls, med. gry-wh, drk gry, w/ black chat, LCM 104
arg., no vis. porosity, no shows. i
> [
Morrow Sh 4627 (-1725) Slight odor i 4930 4
Sh, It. gry, wi few Sd. clusters, wh, fm SN o
gr, poorly sorted, well cem ., glauconitic, Wt 8.0
v. dight show gas ne fiuor, slight odor, Vis.60
no staining. LCM 68

Sh, It. to drk. gry, dns, silty, {
Slight odor in 4850’

Sh, It. to med. gry, grn-gry, w/ abdt,

M

SN

A

b4

AL

% pyl'ltE. Sample
-
Morrow Sd 4665 (-1763)
SS, wh, It gry, £ gr, well cemented, poor
- - -|int gr. poresity; glauconific, no shows,
~ Ine fluer, no odor, ne staining, w/ grn.
sandy sh.
=] Ls, buff wh, f. xin, oolitic, no vis.
o porosity, no show, no fluor,
Chert, fresh & sharp, orange, wht, gry,
—="|no porosity, noshows
Miss. St. Louis 4693 (-1791) | DST #2;
1 ) I | Mud-Co Repol St. Louis
3 Ls, buff, f-m xn, oolific, fair to well dev. L@ 4710 ABTT-4TA 0"
vugular & int foss. porosity, good show |y 04 Mi
S bleeding oil, med. gold fluor, &ir odor, [y is. 48 ]
!; q uneven to sat. stainlng Some barren  Filtrate 9.6 Wt 9.0
porosity: [Chl, 3,800 Vis. 56
—| St. Louis 'B' 4706 (-1804) LLCM 65 LCM 64
Ls, buffawh, f-m xin, oolitic, poor to fair
dev vug. & int, foss. porosity, slight
=g .—.u:-'..,¢ =| show oil, uneven spotty staining, med.
gold fluor, far odor, some barren
2 :—Q porosity. Wt 9.2
= m,——.,"‘¢ E| Ls, buffawh, -m xIn, oolitic, poorly dev. Vis. 50
=g ::1  to no vis. porosity, ne shew, no fiuor, fair LCM 64

———— odor; no staning.

\“\ P

=2 =03 5, orm. wh, tan, fm X, ooliic,

==& =—] granular, no vis. porosiyy, no show, no

—— fluor, no staning, slight edor.

-

s/

5 =—0r =— Ls, buff, tan, v dns, fm Mn, oolific pel,

(]

no vis. porosity, no shows, ne fluor, no

SrE—r Ml



47

Yo'

smining.

Ls, tan, w/ nodular gry. chert fresh&

I

—| sharp. One piece ool. Ls. with oil show

———— and sfaining, no odor,

= Ls, tan, v dns, £ xIn, micritic, no vis.

— porosity, no show, no fluor.

— Ls, fan, v dns, £ xIn, micritic, no vis.

4850

D0

== porosity, no show, no odor, Mud-Co Report
'. Z @ 4800
= Wt 9.3
Ls, tan, v dns, £ xIn, micritic, w/ abdt. Vis. 47
= fresh white & tan chert. No vis. porosity, Filtrate 9.6
— no show, no fuor, no staining, nc odor. [ Survey @ 4800/ Chl. 4,100
/4 degree LCm 8#
1 16, G1-C5




	Daystar Graves #4 dst 1
	Daystar Graves #4 dst 2
	Daystar Graves #4

	Confidential: Yes
	olicense: 30931
	API: 15-055-22566-00-00
	oname: Daystar Petroleum, Inc.
	SpotDescription: 
	oaddr1: 522 N. MAIN ST
	Subdivision4Smallest: NE
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NW
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 16
	Township: 22
	Range: 33
	RangeDirection: West
	oaddr2: PO BOX 560
	FeetNSFromReference: 978
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	ocity: EUREKA
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67045
	ozip4: 0560
	FeetEWFromReference: 1191
	EastWestFromReference: West
	ocontact: Matt Osborn
	ophone: 583-5527
	oarea: 620
	Corner: NW
	clicense: 30606
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	cname: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc.
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	geologist: Thomas M. Williams
	purchaser: CVR
	County: Finney
	lname: GRAVES
	wellnumber: 4
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	FieldName: 
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	WellType: OIL
	ElevationGL: 2894
	ElevationKB: 2902
	td: 4800
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 350
	othertype: 
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 2003
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 2003
	old_operator: 
	old_well_name: 
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 425
	org_comp_date: 
	orig_depth: 
	Deepening: Off
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToSWD: Off
	plugback: Off
	commingled: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	Liner: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	chloride: 3000
	fluid: 200
	cpermit: 
	dewater: Evaporated
	dpermit: 
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	enhrpermit: 
	foname: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	gswpermit: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	sdate: 08/10/2022
	tdate: 08/17/2022
	cdate: 10/25/2022
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
	LtrOfConfidReceived: Off
	ConfRel: Off
	DateConfLetterRecd: 11/01/2022
	DateConfReleased: 10/31/2024
	WirelineLogsRecd: Yes
	DrillStemTestsReceived: Yes
	GeoReportRecd: Yes
	SentToUIC: Off
	sig_Title: 
	sig_date: 
	ALT: II
	AppByInitials: David Befort
	Date Approved: 11/16/2022
	DrillStemTests: Yes
	Samples: Yes
	CoresTaken: No
	ElectricLogs: Yes
	GeoReportMudLogs: Yes
	elog1: 
Dual Induction Log	
Dual Comp Porosity Log	
Microresistivity Log	

	log: Off
	sample: Yes
	form1: Attached
	top1: Attached
	datum1: Attached
	form2: 
	top2: 
	datum2: 
	form3: 
	top3: 
	datum3: 
	form4: 
	top4: 
	datum4: 
	form5: 
	top5: 
	datum5: 
	form6: 
	top6: 
	datum6: 
	form7: 
	top7: 
	datum7: 
	Casing: New
	purpose1: Surface
	size1: 12.25
	casing1: 8.625
	weight1: 24
	setting1: 350
	cement1: Class A
	sacks1: 275
	additive1: 2% gel; 3% cc
	purpose2: Production
	size2: 7.875
	casing2: 5.5
	weight2: 15.5
	setting2: 4791
	cement2: H-LD
	sacks2: 175
	additive2: none
	purpose3: 
	size3: 
	casing3: 
	weight3: 
	setting3: 
	cement3: 
	sacks3: 
	additive3: 
	p1: Off
	p2: Off
	depth1: -
	type1: 
	sacks1_add: 
	add1: 
	p3: Off
	p4: Off
	depth2: -
	type2: 
	sacks2_add: 
	add2: 
	FracTreat: No
	FracTreatExceeds: Off
	Registry: Off
	firstdateofproduction: 11/16/2022
	flow: Off
	pump: Yes
	gas_lift: Off
	otherprodmethod: Off
	othertypeprodmethod: 
	oil_prod: 
	gas_prod: 
	water: 
	gas_oil: 
	gravity: 
	vented: Off
	sold: Off
	used_lease: Off
	openhole: Off
	perforation: Yes
	duallycompleted: Off
	commingledcompletion: Off
	prodintervaltop: 4435
	prodintervalbottom: 4720
	prodinterval2top: 
	prodinterval2bottom: 
	shots1: 4
	perf1top: 4712
	perf1bottom: 4720
	bridgeplug1type: 
	bridgeplug1depth: 
	acid1: 1000g MCA; 3000g 20% gelled acid
	shots2: 
	perf2top: 
	perf2bottom: 
	bridgeplug2type: 
	bridgeplug2depth: 
	acid2: 
	shots3: 
	perf3top: 
	perf3bottom: 
	bridgeplug3type: 
	bridgeplug3depth: 
	acid3: 
	shots4: 
	perf4top: 
	perf4bottom: 
	bridgeplug4type: 
	bridgeplug4depth: 
	acid4: 
	shots5: 
	perf5top: 
	perf5bottom: 
	bridgeplug5type: 
	bridgeplug5depth: 
	acid5: 
	tubingsize: 2.375
	tubingdepth: 4763
	packerdepth: 


